CH \$165.00 52840

ETAS ID: TM449216

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

tylesneet version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Symantec Corporation		10/31/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DigiCert, Inc.
Street Address:	2801 Thanksgiving Way, Suite 500
City:	Lehi
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5284046	ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE
Registration Number:	2257682	NETSURE
Registration Number:	3970804	Т
Registration Number:	2648941	THAWTE
Registration Number:	3060762	THAWTE
Registration Number:	3159438	THAWTE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Renee M. Prescan
SIGNATURE:	/Renee M. Prescan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0176

900426973

Total Attachments: 6

source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page2.tif source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page3.tif source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page4.tif source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page5.tif source=Symantec-DigiCert_Trademark Assignment Agreement#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0177

Trademark Assignment Agreement

This **Trademark Assignment Agreement** is made between Symantec Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and DigiCert, Inc., a company incorporated under the Laws of the State of Utah ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Intellectual Property Matters Agreement dated as of October 31, 2017 between Assignor and Assignee (the "*IPMA*"), Assignor agreed to assign or cause to be assigned to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to certain Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it is hereby agreed by and between the parties as follows:

Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment Agreement which are not otherwise defined herein will have the meanings set forth in the IPMA.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, conveys and assigns, and will cause its Affiliates to assign, to Assignee, on a worldwide basis, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto, including those that are registered and those that are pending registration (the "Assigned Trademarks"), together with the associated goodwill in the Assigned Trademarks and in the business, products, and services symbolized by the Assigned Trademarks, including any and all rights, priorities, and privileges of Assignor under the Laws of the United States and any of its states, the Laws of any other jurisdiction, multinational Law, and any compact, treaty, protocol, convention, or organization, subject to such currently outstanding license or use rights to the Assigned Trademarks as currently exist, if any.

Assignor also assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to all (a) proceeds, causes of action, and rights of recovery and collection, and rights to sue and recover damages from, against third parties for past and future infringement, misappropriation, or other violation or impairment of any of the Assigned Trademarks, (b) royalties, fees, income, and other payments and proceeds due or accrued as of the Closing Date or thereafter under or arising from any of the Assigned Trademarks, and (c) all applications and registrations for the Assigned Trademarks that Assignor holds or controls, including the right to file trademark additional applications and to all resulting registrations.

Assignor will sign such additional documents, and take such other actions reasonably requested by Assignee, as may be necessary to perfect or record the assignment and to carry out the intent of the parties as reflected in this Trademark Assignment Agreement.

Each of Assignor and Assignee hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Trademarks and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications.

This Trademark Assignment Agreement is effective as of October 31, 2017.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0178

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Closing Date.

SYMANTEC CORPORATION

By: Scott Taylor

Name: Scott C. Taylor

Title: EVP, General Counsel and Secretary

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Trademark Assignment Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the Closing Date.

DIGICERT, INC.

SCHEDULE A

Assigned Marks

Trademark	Country	App Date	Арря	Reg Date	Reg #
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Argentina	8-Mar-2017	3585634		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Argentina	8-Mar-2017	3585635		
WE GO BEYOND	Argentina	22-Jun-2017	3614546		
WE GO BEYOND	Argentina	22-Jun-2017	3614541		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Australia	7-Mar-2017	A0065479		
Glogo	Australia	22-Apr-2015	1688740	20-Jan-2016	1688740
WE GO BEYOND	Australia	20-Jun-2017	1853105		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Brazil	8-Mar-2017	912397659		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Brazil	8-Mar-2017	912397675}		
G £ogo	Brazil	17-Jun-2015	909541647		
G Łogo	Brazil	17-Jun-2015	909541752		
G Logo (in color)	Brazil	2-May-2014	907640494	20-Dec-2016	907640494
G Logo (in Calor)	Brazil	2-May-2014	907640419	20-Dec-2016	907640419
GEOTRUST	Brazil	9-Jan-2015	908848161	18-Jul-2017	908848161
GEOTRUST	Brazil	9-Jan-2015	908848188	18-Jul-2017	908848188
T (and design)	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479570	25-May-2010	826479570
T (and design)	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479588	25-May-2010	826479588
T (and design)	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479510	25-May-2016	826479510
THAWTE	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479553	25-May-2010	826479553
THAWTE	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479502	25-May-2010	826479502
THAWTE (stylized)	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479596	25-May-2010	826479596
THAWTE (stylized)	Brazil	11-May-2004	826479529	25-May-2010	826479529
WE GO BEYOND	Brazil	23-Jun-2017	912929606		
WE GO BEYOND	Brazil	23-Jun-2017	912929057		
G Łoga	Canada	2-Nov-2015	1753020		
IT'S A TRUST THING	Canada	20-May-2004	1217643	20-Mar-2007	TMA684164
T (and design)	Canada	21-May-2004	1217653	5-Apr-2013	TMA847642
THAWTE	Canada	20-May-2004	1217644	7-Mar-2007	TMA683068
THAWTE (stylized)	Canada	20-May-2004	1217657	31-Aug-2007	TMA695426
THE VALUE OF TRUST	Canada	27-Sep-2002	1153981	7-Jun-2005	TMA641541
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Chile	9-Mar-2017	1244980		
GEOTRUST (and G Logo)	Chile	19-Aug-2014	1119659	29-May-2015	1167913
GEOTRUST (and G Logo)	Chile	19-Aug-2014	1119658	29-May-2015	1167912
WE GO BEYOND	Chile	21-Jun-2017	1258521		
G Łogo	China	24-Apr-2015	16794953	14-Dec-2016	16794953

TRADEMARK REEL: 006194 FRAME: 0181

Trademark	Country	App Date	App #	Reg Date	Reg#
G Łogo	China	24-Apr-2015	16794952	14-Dec-2016	16794952
WE GO BEYOND	China	22-Jun-2017	24929249		
WE GO BEYOND	China	22-Jun-2017	24929248		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Colombia	7-Mar-2017	A0065479		
WE GO BEYOND	Colombia	28-3un-2017	SD20170049141		
WE GO BEYOND	Colombia	28-Jun-2017	SD20170049159		
G Łogo	European Union	21-Jan-2015	013658307	11-Aug-2015	013658307
G Logo (in color)	European Union	13-Apr-2015	013945241	2-Oct-2015	013945241
TC	European Union	27-Oct-1999	001361757	24-Apr-2003	001361757
TC (Protecting Hands Logo)	European Union	28-Oct-1999	001363431	29-Nov-2002	001363431
TC FIT	European Union	24-Mar-2000	001575646	19-Apr-2001	001575646
TC INFO LINE	European Union	20-Aug-1999	001284579	10-Oct-2000	001284579
TC PKI	European Union	25-Nov-1999	001397843	11-Apr-2001	001397843
TC QSIGN	European Union	20-Feb-2001	002035756	18-Feb-2002	002035756
TC TRUSTCENTER	European Union	20-Aug-1999	001284314	10-Oct-2600	001284314
THAWTE (and design) (in color)	European Union	20-Apr-2015	013966445	27-Aug-2015	013966445
TRUST ALLIANCE	European Union	24-Mar-2000	001575695	19-Apr-2001	001575695
WE GO BEYOND	European Union	20-3en-2017	016901019		
TC (stylized)	Germany	29-Apr-1999	399246479	19-Jul-2000	39924647
TC INFO LINE	Germany	22-Feb-1999	399100563	17-Feb-2000	39910056
TC PKI	Germany	29-Jul-19 9 9	399450378	6-Sep-1999	39945037
TC TRUSTCENTER	Germany	22-Feb-1999	399100571	17-Feb-2000	39910057
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Hong Kong	8-Mar-2017	304070015		
WE GO BEYOND	Hong Kong	20-Jun-2017	30417 9 286		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	India	7-Mar-2017	A0065479		
G Lago	India	23-Apr-2015	2949536		
GEOTRUST	india	7-Jan-2015	2877382		
WE GO BEYOND	india	20-3un-2017	3575225		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	iapan	13-Sep-2016	2016099767	1-Sep-2017	5976999
G Logo (in color)	Japan	13-Jan-2004	2004005656	5-jan-2007	5015634
QUICKSSE (and Katakana)	Japan	13-Jan-2004	2004005561	2-Mar-2007	5029346
THAWTE	Japan	3-Sec-2001	2001107648	13-Sep-2002	4602873
THAWTE	Japan	13-May-2004	2004044027	7-Jul-2006	4967893

Trademark	Country	App Date	Арр#	Reg Date	Reg #
THAWTE (and design)	Japan	27-Jan-2006	2666606549	19-Oct-2007	5085271
THAWTE (stylized)	Japan	13-May-2004	2004044028	14-Jul-2006	4970346
THAWTE IT'S A TRUST THING (and design)	Japan	27-Jan-2006	2006006548	19-Oct-2007	5085270
TRUEBUSINESSID (and Katakana)	Japan	13-Jan-2004	2004005662	2-Mar-2007	5029347
TRUESITE (and Katakana)	Japan	13-Jan-2004	2864885660	16-Nov-2007	5692249
WE GO BEYOND	Japan	23-Jun-2017	2017084521		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Mexico	7-Mar-2017	A6065479		
WE GO BEYOND	Mexico	20-Jun-2017	1906806		
WE GO BEYOND	Mexico	20-Jun-2017	1906807		
G Logo	New Zealand	16-jun-2015	1021565	31-Jan-Z017	1021565
GEOTRUST	New Zealand	5-Jan-2015	1011969	1-Dec-2015	1011969
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Nonway	7-Mar-2017	A6665479		
G Logo	Norway	17-Jun-2015	201507549	7-Oct-2015	283766
GEOTRUST	Norway	5-Jan-2015	201500309	20-Mar-2015	281055
WE GO BEYOND	Norway	20-Jun-2017	201708166		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	Russia	7-Mar-2017	A6065479		
WE GO BEYOND	តិបssia	21-Jun-2017	2017724777		
G Logo	Singapore	19-Jun-2015	40201510571Q	25-Aug-2016	40201510571Q
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	South Africa	8-Mar-2017	201706327		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	South Africa	8-Mar-2017	201706328		
Giogo	South Korea	22-Jun-2015	4520150005685	22-Feb-2016	450062917
G Logo	Switzerland	24-Apr-2015	549102015	10-Jun-2015	678824
GEOTRUST	Switzerland	7-Jan-2015	501102015	27-May-2015	673452
GEOTRUST	Thailand	18-Aug-2005	500300	18-Aug-2005	SM29875
THAWTE (and design)	Turkey	25-Apr-2014	201434155	1-Apr-2015	201434155
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	United Kingdom	7-Mar-2017	A0065479		
ENCRYPTION EVERYWHERE	United States	8-Sep-2016	871 6 5485	12-Sep-2017	5284046
NETSURE	United States	22-Apr-1997	75279016	29-Jun-1999	2257682
T (and design)	United States	27-Apt-2004	76588971	31-May-2011	3970804
THAWTE	United States	17-Aug-2001	76301916	12-Nov-2002	2648941
THAWTE	United States	27-Apr-2004	76588970	21-Feb-2006	3060762
THAWTE (stylized)	United States	27-Apr-2004	76588972	17-Oct-2006	3159438

RECORDED: 10/31/2017